

Browne Jacobson Ireland LLP rank across Dispute Resolution, Intellectual Property and Technology in the Legal 500 EMEA 2024

28 March 2024

Browne Jacobson Ireland LLP continues to go from strength to strength achieving rankings in the Legal 500 EMEA on their first entry to the international legal directory.

The firm has secured rankings in <u>Dispute Resolution</u>, <u>Intellectual Property</u> and <u>Technology</u>, alongside individual rankings for co-founding partners Ciarán Markey, Jeanne Kelly and partner Darragh Killeen.

These rankings come on the heels of recognition for both Ciarán Markey and Jeanne Kelly in Chambers Global Guide and Chambers Europe 2024.

Co-founding partner Ciarán Markey comments; "We opened our office in Dublin less than two years ago with a strong end to end TMT focus. The growth we've experienced since then has exceeded all our expectations. We're delighted to have ranked across all of our core areas especially as it's our very first time submitting to the Legal 500 as Browne Jacobson Ireland. With the recent addition of an outstanding corporate team and further growth across all areas, we are really excited about continuing to expand strategically and delivering for our clients."

Co-founding partner Jeanne Kelly adds; "The feedback is invaluable in helping us to continue to deliver innovative solutions to the issues that matter most to our clients. We're really proud of the team we've built here in Dublin and of how we work hand-in-glove with our Browne Jacobson colleagues across the UK and with our global network to provide a truly integrated service to our local and global clients."

Legal 500 EMEA is one of the most respected and comprehensive guides to the EMEA legal sector and its rankings are based on a wide range of criteria, including providing the most cutting edge and innovative advice to corporate counsel.

Browne Jacobson Ireland's full results can be viewed on The Legal 500 website.

Key contacts



Jeanne Kelly
Partner

jeanne.kelly@brownejacobson.com

+353 1 574 3915



Ciarán Markey Partner

ciaran.markey@brownejacobson.com +353 1 574 3912

© 2025 Browne Jacobson LLP - All rights reserved